#### **Form 603**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/ Scheme	BWX Limited
ACN/ ARSN	163 488 631
1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name	QVG Capital Pty Ltd
ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	619 271 886
The holder became a substantial holder on	28/03/2022

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
FPO	9,592,160	9,592,160	5.94%

# \*Based on issued capital of 161,391,902 shares

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
See Schedule 1			

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

	Registered Holder of	Person entitled to be	
Holder of relevant interest	securities	registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
See Schedule 1			

# 5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant	Date of	Consider		
interest acquisition		Cash	Non-cash	Class and number of securities
		Consideration for Acquisition of Shares \$4,643,194		Acquisition of 2,189,034 shares
QVG Capital Pty Ltd	28/11/2021 - 28/03/2022	Consideration for Disposal of Shares \$2,832,281		Disposal of 816,658 shares
, ,				

# 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

# 7. Addresses

(8)

(9)

was acquired.

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
QVG Capital Pty Ltd	Level7, 139 Macquarie Street, Sydney, NSW 2000

Signature	•								
	Print name	e	Tony Waters	1	Capacity		Director		
	Sign here	e	12	<u> </u>	Date	30 / 03	/2022		
				DIREC	TIONS				
(1)	trust), the names	could be included	holders with similar or in an annexure to the if the membership of e	form. If the relevant	t interests of a group	o of persons are e	essentially similar,	, they may be referr	red to throughout the
(2)	See the definition	of "associate" in s	section 9 of the Corpor	ations Act 2001.					
(3)	See the definition	of "relevant intere	st" in sections 608 and	d 671B(7) of the Co	rporations Act 2001				
(4)	The voting shares	s of a company co	nstitute one class unle	ss divided into sepa	arate classes.				
(5)	The total number	of votes attached	to all the voting shares	s in the company or	voting interests in t	he scheme (if any	y) that the person	or an associate ha	s a relevant
(6)	The person's vote	es divided by the to	otal votes in the body o	corporate or scheme	e multiplied by 100.				
(7)	Include details of: (a)	any relevant agr	eement or other circur irms of any relevant aç y this form, together w	greement, and a sta	atement by the perso	on giving full and	accurate details o	of any contract, scho	
	(b)								
			of the power of a pers vant interest relates (in						osal of the securities
	See the definition	of "relevant agree	ment" in section 9 of t	he Corporations Ac	t 2001.				

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest

# Schedule 1 - QVG Capital Pty Ltd becoming a substantial holder in BWX Limited **Details of relevant interests**

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	
	Power to (or to control) exercise vote and/or dispose of the securities as discretionary investment managers or advisers of superannuation funds, pooled superannuation trusts, managed investment schemes and investment management agreements.	Fully paid ordinary shares	9,592,160

# **Details of present registered holders**

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Persons entitled to be a registered holder	Class and number of securities
QVG Capital Pty Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd	7,673,881 FPO
QVG Capital Pty Ltd	National Nominees Ltd	National Nominees Ltd	333,756 FPO
QVG Capital Pty Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	UBS Securities Australia Ltd	1,584,523 FPO